
BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
 
        
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, et al., : 
       : 
 v.       : Docket No. R-2015-2518438 
       : 
UGI Utilities, Inc. – Gas Division   : 
 
 Certificate of Service  

 
 I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Rebuttal Testimony of Mitchell 

Miller (CAUSE-PA Statement 1-R) upon the parties of record in the above captioned 

proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 in the manner and upon 

the persons listed below.  

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND EMAIL 
 
Honorable Susan D. Colwell 
Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
PO Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
scolwell@pa.gov 
 
Kent Murphy, Esq. 
Mark C. Morrow, Esq. 
Danielle Jouenne, Esq. 
UGI Corp.  
460 North Gulph Road 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
murphyke@ugicorp.com 
morrowm@ugicorp.com 
jouenned@ugicorp.com 
 
David B. MacGregor, Esq 
Post & Schell, P.C. 
Four Penn Center 
1600 John F. Kennedy Blvd. 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808 
dmacgregor@postschell.com  
 
 
 
 

Christopher R. Wright, Esq. 
Garrett P. Lent, Esq. 
Post & Schell, P.C.  
17 North Second Street, 12th Fl. 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 
cwright@postschell.com 
glent@postschell.com  
 
Darryl Lawrence, Esq. 
Lauren Burge, Esq. 
Amy Hirakis, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor, Forum Pl. 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
dlawrence@paoca.org 
lburge@paoca.org 
ahirakis@paoca.org 
 
Joseph L. Vullo, Esq. 
1460 Wyoming Ave.  
Forty Fort, PA 18704 
jlvullo@aol.com 
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Scott B. Granger, Esq. 
Pa. Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
PO Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
sgranger@pa.gov 
 
Steven C. Gray, Esq. 
Assistant Small Business Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street, Suite 202 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
sgray@pa.gov 
 
Pamela C. Polacek, Esq.  
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esq.  
Allessandra L. Hylander, Esq.  
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC  
100 Pine Street 
PO Box 1166  
Harrisburg, PA  17108-1166 
ppolacek@mwn.com 

Todd S. Stewart, Esq. 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP 
100 North 10th Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com 
 
 
John F. Povilaitis, Esq. 
Karen Moury Esq. 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney, PC  
409 North Second Street Suite 500 
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1357 
john.povilaitis@bipc.com 
karen.moury@bipc.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

vkarandr@mwn.com 
 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 
 

 
 Elizabeth R. Marx, PA ID # 309104 

118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
717-236-9486 

May 10, 2016     pulp@palegalaid.net 
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